
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1971
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2015
DOUBLING OF RAILWAY LINE
Reddy Shri A.P. Jithender

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to convert Hyderabad-Mahbubnagar existing railway line into double line;

(b) if so, details thereof; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) & (b): Hyderabad - Secunderabad Falakunmna is already a double line route. The project for doubling for the remaining section between Secunderabad and Mehaboobnagar has been included in the Railway Budget 2015-16 subject to necessary approvals at an anticipated cost of `1200 crore.

(c): No time frame has been fixed for completion of this project.
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